Amend Amendment No. 75 by Schofield to CSSB 1 (page 129 of the prefiled amendments packet) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 7, strike "\$8,350,000" and substitute "\$10,000,000".
- (2) On page 1, line 9, strike "\$8,350,000" and substitute "\$10,000,000".
- (3) On page 1, strike lines 10-29 and substitute the following:
- (2) In Article VI of the bill (page VI-14), in the appropriations to the Commission on Environmental Quality, reduce the general revenue-dedicated appropriations to the commission for Strategy A.1.1, Air Quality Assessment and Planning, by the amount of \$10,000,000 for the state fiscal year ending August 31, 2018, and by \$10,000,000 for the state fiscal year ending August 31, 2019.
  - (3) Adjust totals and methods of financing accordingly.